900387195 12/15/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900383912

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outerwall Inc.		09/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coinstar, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 114th Avenue, SE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code: 98004		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86053199	CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Jason S. Howell / Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 4900**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21382-4000.0056.US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason S. Howell
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Howell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page1.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page2.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page3.tif

source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page4.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page5.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page6.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page7.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page8.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page9.tif source=Outerwall Conversion and Full Resubmission documents#page10.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OUTERWALL INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OUTERWALL INC." TO "COINSTAR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2354659 8100V SR# 20165996187 Authentication: 203080548

Date: 09-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 09/29/2016
FILED 12:40 PM 09/29/2016
SR 20165996187 - File Number 2354659

OUTERWALL INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Dated as of September 29, 2016

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, acting as an authorized person on behalf of Outerwall Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion from Corporation to Limited Liability Company (this "<u>Certificate</u>") to convert the Company into a Delaware limited liability company. The undersigned certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company (formally known as Coinstar, Inc.) was originally formed as a Delaware corporation on October 12, 1993.
- Immediately <u>prior</u> to the filing of this Certificate, the name of the Company was "Outerwall Inc."
- Concurrently with the filing of the Certificate, (i) a Certificate of Formation will
 be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on behalf of the Company, and (ii)
 the name of the Company will be changed to "Coinstar, LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved by the board of directors and the sole stockholder of the Company in accordance with Section 266 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the day and year first above written.

By:

Name: James H. Gaherity Title: Authorized Person

Stewart, Sheila (SEA)

From: etas-server@uspto.gov

Sent: Friday, November 04, 2016 4:57 PM

To: *USPTO Filing Receipts

Subject: Assignment confirmation receipt ID:TM404575

Attachments: EASTM404575.html

ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Trademark Assignment submitted through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this ETAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Recordation Branch personnel, a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via e-mail. USPTO will send the notice to the e-mail address provided in the submission; e-mail failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to etas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your ETAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to etas@uspto.gov. Please have your ETAS receipt ID which is 'EASTM404575' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at https://etas.uspto.gov

OP \$40.00 8605319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name / Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outerwall Inc.	FORMERLY Coinstar, Inc.	09/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coinstar, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1800 114th Avenue, SE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86053199	CREATING A BETTER EVERYDAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Howell / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21382-4000.0056.US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Winfield B. Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Winfield B. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Outerwall to Coinstar Conversion and Formation Docs#page1.tif source=Outerwall to Coinstar Conversion and Formation Docs#page2.tif source=Outerwall to Coinstar Conversion and Formation Docs#page3.tif source=Outerwall to Coinstar Conversion and Formation Docs#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "COINSTAR,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

TO THE STATE OF TH

2354659 8100V SR# 20165996187

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Sulane, Security of Series

Authentication: 203080548

Date: 09-29-16

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

COINSTAR, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Coinstar, LLC, dated as of September 29, 2016, has been duly executed and is being filed by James H. Gaherity, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Coinstar, LLC (the "LLC").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By:

Name James H. Gaherity Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 09/29/2016
FILED 12:40 PM 09/29/2016
SR 20165996187 - File Number 2354659

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OUTERWALL INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OUTERWALL INC."

TO "COINSTAR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

2354659 8100V SR# 20165996187

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203080548

Date: 09-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 09/29/2016
FILED 12:40 PM 09/29/2016
SR 20165996187 - File Number 2354659

OUTERWALL INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Dated as of September 29, 2016

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, acting as an authorized person on behalf of Outerwall Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion from Corporation to Limited Liability Company (this "<u>Certificate</u>") to convert the Company into a Delaware limited liability company. The undersigned certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company (formally known as Coinstar, Inc.) was originally formed as a Delaware corporation on October 12, 1993.
- Immediately <u>prior</u> to the filing of this Certificate, the name of the Company was "Outerwall Inc."
- 3. Concurrently with the filing of the Certificate, (i) a Certificate of Formation will be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on behalf of the Company, and (ii) the name of the Company will be changed to "Coinstar, LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved by the board of directors and the sole stockholder of the Company in accordance with Section 266 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the day and year first above written.

By:

Name: James H. Gaherity Title: Authorized Person

Stewart, Sheila (SEA)

From: PTAS <ptas@uspto.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2016 3:00 PM

To: *USPTO Filing Receipts

Subject: Assignment Notice of Non-Recordation (WUID: 900383912)

Attachments: Notice.pdf; CoverSheet.tif

Please find attached the Notice of Non-Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

.....

WUID: 900383912

DOCKET NUMBER: 21382-4000.0056.US002

FIRST ASSIGNEE: Coinstar, LLC

SOURCE: PTAS

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address. In the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation

Branch,

please email assign@uspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

1



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

November 16, 2016

PTAS

JASON S. HOWELL / PERKINS COIE LLP 1201 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 4900 SEATTLE, WA 98101



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. There is a discrepancy with the Nature of Conveyance and the supporting documentation. It appears you're recording an Entity Conversion. Can only provide one conveyance for the Nature of Conveyance. Please clarify and amend.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Friday**, **December 16**, **2016**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900383912

Access Code: EMMI48L8XAE0YW2

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

MICHELE CARTER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/04/2016 REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0343